

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3045
Date Received: 6th of July 2023

Information Requested:

Please provide information in relation to the following:

1. Can you provide the total number of community-based placements for learning and physical disabilities within the 18-65 age range in a care home in Tendring (North-East Essex) for the last 5 years?

Breakdown for the years 2018, 2019,2020,2021,2022, YTD 2023?

(Please separate learning and physical disability numbers)

Our records indicate that we do not hold this information, however, the Suffolk and North East Essex Integrated Care Board (ICB) may hold the information as they provide the service.

Email: foi@snee.nhs.uk

Website: <https://suffolkandnortheastessex.icb.nhs.uk/about-us/our-board/>.

2. Can you provide the number of community-based placements for learning and physical disabilities within 65+ age range in a care home in Tendring (North-East Essex) for the last 5 years?

Breakdown for the years 2018, 2019,2020,2021,2022, YTD 2023?

(Please separate learning and physical disability numbers)

See response to question 1.

3. Please provide a list of all the current private sector and non-for-profit providers who you are commissioning (referring) with in relation to 'learning disabilities' & 'physical disabilities'?

See response to question 1.

4. Please can you provide a list of the names and number of de-commissioned services that catered towards 'learning and physical disabilities' in Tendring over the last 5 years?

See response to question 1.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>